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2025 – Rideau Fall Classic Small Boat – Overall (11.5Km) 
 
October 11, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Rideau Outrigger Racing Club 
  

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist Note Seq 

Start 
Time 

Finish 
Time 

1 1:06:15 Will, Diane OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 3 Long * 5 1:02:00 2:08:15 

2 1:06:25 Lynn, Isabelle OC2 Women Open 1 of 3 Long * 3 1:01:00 2:07:25 

3 1:06:35 Maureen, Kevin OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 3 Long * 6 1:02:30 2:09:05 

4 1:07:13 Sue, Lynn OC2 Women Open 2 of 3 Long  2.5 1:00:30 2:07:43 

5 1:08:02 Kurt Grimsrud OC1 Men Open 1 of 14 Long * 39 1:18:30 2:26:32 

6 1:09:00 Tania, Paul OC2 Mixed Open 3 of 3 Long * 4 1:01:30 2:10:30 

7 1:09:32 Arn Chiste OC1 Men Open 2 of 14 Long  38 1:18:00 2:27:32 

8 1:09:50 Simon Charron OC1 Men Open 3 of 14 Long   1:13:30 2:23:20 

9 1:10:15 Steve (10) Tobin OC1 Men Open 4 of 14 Long * 36 1:17:00 2:27:15 

10 1:10:37 Billy Williams OC1 Men Open 5 of 14 Long * 37 1:17:30 2:28:07 

11 1:12:47 Ann Dow OC1 Women Open 1 of 16 Long * 24 1:11:00 2:23:47 

12 1:13:04 Vince Fagnan OC1 Men Open 6 of 14 Long  34 1:16:00 2:29:04 

13 1:14:21 Kevin Banks OC1 Men Open 7 of 14 Long  32 1:15:00 2:29:21 

14 1:14:33 Frank Li OC1 Men Open 8 of 14 Long * 35 1:16:30 2:31:03 

15 1:14:42 Richard Lalancette OC1 Men Open 9 of 14 Long * 33 1:15:30 2:30:12 

16 1:14:57 Mike Sweny OC1 Men Open 10 of 14 Long  31 1:14:30 2:29:27 

17 1:15:34 Rosemarie Morse OC1 Women Open 2 of 16 Long * 22 1:10:00 2:25:34 

18 1:16:06 Tina, Emilie OC2 Women Open 3 of 3 Long * 1 1:00:00 2:16:06 

19 1:16:42 Vincent, Felix OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Long * 7 1:03:00 2:19:42 

20 1:17:09 Courtney Flood OC1 Women Open 3 of 16 Long * 23 1:10:30 2:27:39 

21 1:18:11 Karen Clarke OC1 Women Open 4 of 16 Long * 20 1:08:30 2:27:11 

22 1:20:23 Catherine de Montigny OC1 Women Open 5 of 16 Long * 19 1:08:00 2:28:53 

23 1:22:11 Steve Jackson OC1 Men Open 11 of 14 Long * 28 1:12:30 2:34:41 

24 1:22:18 Cheri Reddin OC1 Women Open 6 of 16 Long * 21 1:09:00 2:31:48 

25 1:23:05 Victor Li OC1 Men Open 12 of 14 Long * 26 1:11:30 2:34:35 

26 1:24:23 Mary Highstead OC1 Women Open 7 of 16 Long * 13 1:05:00 2:29:53 

27 1:27:09 Tom Huppert OC1 Men Open 13 of 14 Long * 30 1:14:00 2:41:09 

28 1:28:26 Clare Poirier OC1 Women Open 8 of 16 Long * 15 1:06:30 2:35:26 

29 1:28:51 MJ Lafleur OC1 Women Open 9 of 16 Long * 18 1:07:30 2:36:51 

30 1:29:45 Bryn Reynolds OC1 Women Open 10 of 16 Long * 9 1:04:00 2:33:45 

31 1:29:54 Thea Foo OC1 Women Open 11 of 16 Long * 12 1:09:30 2:34:54 

32 1:31:26 Roberta Crocker OC1 Women Open 12 of 16 Long * 10 1:04:30 2:35:56 

33 1:33:41 Jocelyn Mackenzie OC1 Women Open 13 of 16 Long * 16 1:07:00 2:41:11 

34 1:34:43 Tara Reid OC1 Women Open 14 of 16 Long   1:06:00 2:41:13 

35 1:35:17 Anne MacKinnon OC1 Women Open 15 of 16 Long * 14 1:05:30 2:41:17 

36 1:39:25 Jackie Chan OC1 Women Open 16 of 16 Long * 8 1:03:30 2:42:55 

37 1:40:26 Ian Clark OC1 Men Open 14 of 14 Long * 27 1:12:00 2:52:26 

98 DNF Nicolas Paris OC1 Men Open  Long * 29 1:13:00  

99 DNS  OC2 Women Open  Long * 2   

99 DNS Erin Field OC1 Women Open  Long * 11   

99 DNS  OC1 Women Open  Long  17   

99 DNS  OC1 Women Open  Long  25   
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2025 – Rideau Fall Classic Small Boat – Division (11.5Km) 
 
October 11, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Rideau Outrigger Racing Club 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist Note Seq 

Start 
Time 

Finish 
Time 

5 1:08:02 Kurt Grimsrud OC1 Men Open 1 of 14 Long * 39 1:18:30 2:26:32 

7 1:09:32 Arn Chiste OC1 Men Open 2 of 14 Long  38 1:18:00 2:27:32 

8 1:09:50 Simon Charron OC1 Men Open 3 of 14 Long   1:13:30 2:23:20 

9 1:10:15 Steve (10) Tobin OC1 Men Open 4 of 14 Long * 36 1:17:00 2:27:15 

10 1:10:37 Billy Williams OC1 Men Open 5 of 14 Long * 37 1:17:30 2:28:07 

12 1:13:04 Vince Fagnan OC1 Men Open 6 of 14 Long  34 1:16:00 2:29:04 

13 1:14:21 Kevin Banks OC1 Men Open 7 of 14 Long  32 1:15:00 2:29:21 

14 1:14:33 Frank Li OC1 Men Open 8 of 14 Long * 35 1:16:30 2:31:03 

15 1:14:42 Richard Lalancette OC1 Men Open 9 of 14 Long * 33 1:15:30 2:30:12 

16 1:14:57 Mike Sweny OC1 Men Open 10 of 14 Long  31 1:14:30 2:29:27 

23 1:22:11 Steve Jackson OC1 Men Open 11 of 14 Long * 28 1:12:30 2:34:41 

25 1:23:05 Victor Li OC1 Men Open 12 of 14 Long * 26 1:11:30 2:34:35 

27 1:27:09 Tom Huppert OC1 Men Open 13 of 14 Long * 30 1:14:00 2:41:09 

37 1:40:26 Ian Clark OC1 Men Open 14 of 14 Long * 27 1:12:00 2:52:26 

11 1:12:47 Ann Dow OC1 Women Open 1 of 16 Long * 24 1:11:00 2:23:47 

17 1:15:34 Rosemarie Morse OC1 Women Open 2 of 16 Long * 22 1:10:00 2:25:34 

20 1:17:09 Courtney Flood OC1 Women Open 3 of 16 Long * 23 1:10:30 2:27:39 

21 1:18:11 Karen Clarke OC1 Women Open 4 of 16 Long * 20 1:08:30 2:27:11 

22 1:20:23 Catherine de Montigny OC1 Women Open 5 of 16 Long * 19 1:08:00 2:28:53 

24 1:22:18 Cheri Reddin OC1 Women Open 6 of 16 Long * 21 1:09:00 2:31:48 

26 1:24:23 Mary Highstead OC1 Women Open 7 of 16 Long * 13 1:05:00 2:29:53 

28 1:28:26 Clare Poirier OC1 Women Open 8 of 16 Long * 15 1:06:30 2:35:26 

29 1:28:51 MJ Lafleur OC1 Women Open 9 of 16 Long * 18 1:07:30 2:36:51 

30 1:29:45 Bryn Reynolds OC1 Women Open 10 of 16 Long * 9 1:04:00 2:33:45 

31 1:29:54 Thea Foo OC1 Women Open 11 of 16 Long * 12 1:09:30 2:34:54 

32 1:31:26 Roberta Crocker OC1 Women Open 12 of 16 Long * 10 1:04:30 2:35:56 

33 1:33:41 Jocelyn Mackenzie OC1 Women Open 13 of 16 Long * 16 1:07:00 2:41:11 

34 1:34:43 Tara Reid OC1 Women Open 14 of 16 Long   1:06:00 2:41:13 

35 1:35:17 Anne MacKinnon OC1 Women Open 15 of 16 Long * 14 1:05:30 2:41:17 

36 1:39:25 Jackie Chan OC1 Women Open 16 of 16 Long * 8 1:03:30 2:42:55 

19 1:16:42 Vincent, Felix OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Long * 7 1:03:00 2:19:42 

1 1:06:15 Will, Diane OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 3 Long * 5 1:02:00 2:08:15 

3 1:06:35 Maureen, Kevin OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 3 Long * 6 1:02:30 2:09:05 

6 1:09:00 Tania, Paul OC2 Mixed Open 3 of 3 Long * 4 1:01:30 2:10:30 

2 1:06:25 Lynn, Isabelle OC2 Women Open 1 of 3 Long * 3 1:01:00 2:07:25 

4 1:07:13 Sue, Lynn OC2 Women Open 2 of 3 Long  2.5 1:00:30 2:07:43 

18 1:16:06 Tina, Emilie OC2 Women Open 3 of 3 Long * 1 1:00:00 2:16:06 

98 DNF Nicolas Paris OC1 Men Open  Long * 29 1:13:00  

99 DNS  OC2 Women Open  Long * 2   

99 DNS Erin Field OC1 Women Open  Long * 11   

99 DNS  OC1 Women Open  Long  17   

99 DNS  OC1 Women Open  Long  25   

 

 

 

 


